Scandia | innovation
PUMPS | belonar

EBARA EVMSGS5 TRYCKSTEGRINGSPUMP

PERFORMANCE CURVE

EVMSG5
0 USgpm. 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
| | | | | | | |
[ I I I I I I
0 Impgp.m. 5 10 15 20 25 30
280
— 900
p H
[MPa] m —27/5.50w— ~ H
~
i I =05 T g0 [
— 5.5kW—~ ___ ~ \
~
I —23/5 50— \\
T~ - 700
20 0 \1)\\\\\
——20/4.0 W—= \ \
~
1.6 160 ==17/40xw=~ — \ \ \
™ \4)\ \ \ - 500
— 150w = — —~ \\
- dlsom—— | \ \1
124 10 L 13/3.0w—b —_ \ﬂ\\\\\\ \ o
—-—-12/3.0kw——\\\\“\ \ \ M
- —1122mw—— ﬂ*\\\ \
——10/2.2 kw—F — — :’\\\\ 300
- — 1 \\\ i
b R e \\\\\&\\
: T 4;\\\
——7/15kwW— +— — | 4 4L\\\\\
s \\\§ — 200
\\
=—511w—t+———— __ _{ \ \
04— 40 TF=4/075 \Ww—F — — \
— 3/0.55 kv —f — — — \QE 100
==—2/037 kw—F — — — \\\
0—- 0 0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 Q [l/min]
0 j 2 3 : 5 5 7 "
[
032 70
P2 —— N
—
KW 02 ] n% 50 (%]
016 e— 30
—
SINGLE IMPELLER kW
08 | 10
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 Q [fmin]
NPSH 5 15 NPSH
[m] [ft]
3 — —— - 10
: -5
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 Q [fmin]

Rotation speed =2900 min-'
Test standard: 1ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B

Produktdatablad ScandiaPUMPS : www.scandiapumps.com

© ScandiaPUMPS 2017 Kabelgatan 7 : +46(0) 3005212 10
Med reservation for tryckfel 434 37 KUNGSBACKA : info@scandiapumps.com




Scandia | innovation
PUMPS | belonar

EBARA EVMSGS5 TRYCKSTEGRINGSPUMP

TECHNICAL DATA
EVMSG5

Dimensional sketch

Oval flange (N) DIN Round flange (F) - DN32
c c
118 | B
S S
© &
© ©
A A
A ﬁ G 38 A ,M
kS 2 holes M10 g 4 holes 018
i Pl I i T .
< i ' i H T lo T 318
o ealr=f  dGl JHeeEEE 4y
_%_ M.HL .%%. S 100 2 4roles 012 | 2100 S
160 ‘ 210 . ‘ 180
250 210
Dimensions [mm] and Weights [Kg]
Motor Oval flange (N) Round flange (F)
Weight Weight
1~ 3~ Weight Pump + Weight Pump +
Pmax kW  Size A H2 | Pump Motor H2 | Pump Motor
Pump Type [MPa] B Cc H3 B C H3 1~ 3~ 1~ 3~
EVMSGS 2/0.37 16 [037| 71 |e105| 139 133 216 | 139 114 216 | 264 | 13 [20.1 18.8| 289 | 17.5 |246 23.3
EVMSG5 3/0.55 16 [055 71 |e105| 139 133 216 | 139 114 216 | 292 | 135 | 22 19.7| 317 | 18 |265 24.2
EVMSGS 4/0.75 16 [075| 80 |@120 | 160 151 232 | 141 102 233 | 330 | 14.5 [259 23 | 355 | 19 304 275
EVMSGS5 5/1.1 16 [14| 80 |e120 | 160 151 232 | 141 102 244 | 358 | 15 [26.8 25 | 383 | 19.5 |313 295
EVMSGS 6/1.5 16 [15| 90 |e140| 172 140 278 | 160 119 291 | 396 | 155 [333 29 | 421 | 201 |37.9 336
EVMSGS 7/1.5 16 [ 15| 90 |@140 | 172 140 278 | 160 119 291 | 424 | 16 [33.8 29.5| 449 | 205 [383 34
EVMSGS 8/2.2 16 22| 90 |e140| 172 140 278 | 160 119 291 | 452 | 16.6 [36.1 31.6| 477 | 21.1 |406 36.1
EVMSGS 9/2.2 16 |[22| 90 |e140| 172 140 278 | 160 119 291 | 480 | 17.1 [36.6 32.1| 505 | 21.6 |41.1 36.6
EVMSG5 10/2.2 16 22| 90 |e140 | 172 140 278 | 160 119 291 | 508 | 17.6 [37.1 326 | 533 | 221 |41.6 37.1
EVMSG5 11/2.2 16 22| 90 |e140| 172 140 278 | 160 119 291 | 536 | 184 |[37.9 334 | 561 | 22.9 |424 37.9
EVMSGS 12/3.0 16 30| 100 |@160 | - - - | 176 123 342 | 574 | 196 | - 416 599 | 24.1 - 461
EVMSG5 13/3.0 16 30| 100 |@160 | - - - | 176 123 342 | 602 | 202 | - 422|627 | 247 | - 467
EVMSG5 14/3.0 16 30| 100 |@160 | - - - | 176 123 342 | 630 | 20.8 | - 428|655 | 253 | - 47.3
EVMSGS 15/3.0 16 30| 100 |@160 | - - - | 176 123 342 | 658 | 21.8 | - 438|683 | 263 | - 483
EVMSG5 17/4.0 16 [40| 112 | o160 | - - - | 193 138 364 | 714 | 225 | - 51 | 739 | 27 - 555
EVMSG5 19/4.0 25 | 40| 112 |o160| - - - | 193 138 364 | - - - - | 795 | 28.1 - 566
EVMSG5 20/4.0 25 | 40| 112 |o160| - - - | 193 138 364 | - - - - | 823 | 303 | - 588
EVMSGS 23/5.5 25 | 55| 132 |@300| - - - | 220 152 399 | - - - - | 1001 | 37 - 76
EVMSGS5 25/5.5 25 | 55| 132 |@300| - - - | 220 152 399 | - - - - | 1057 | 38 -7
EVMSGS5 27/5.5 25 | 55| 132 |@300| - - - | 220 152 399 | - - - - | 1113 | 396 | - 786

1.6 MPa=16 bar ; 2.5 MPa=25 bar
- not available model

Produktdatablad ScandiaPUMPS : www.scandiapumps.com

© ScandiaPUMPS 2017 Kabelgatan 7 : +46(0) 3005212 10
Med reservation for tryckfel 434 37 KUNGSBACKA : info@scandiapumps.com




Scandia | innovation
PUMPS | belonar

EBARA EVMSGS5 TRYCKSTEGRINGSPUMP

SECTIONAL VIEW
EVMSG5

140
128-6
135-6
39-1 120-6
162 e \\\
131-1 I — M ‘ |
130-2 B ¢ N 212
130-1 1 &L N &
120-3 ‘ 111-4
245 ‘ 120-13
128-1 JQ /‘ , 111-3
135-1 20, 115-5
2122 \ N /\ 1115
4 /18 111
M54 — X 46
1M5-1 —— | N I D\
120-1 T 54
432—— ||| N AT 1
433 —— ||| T ————— 52
43-4 ;::\ 53
52— I—
43-5 . 31
137-1 \ sl 21
48 = N 5-1
6 N d 107
117 - 7 75-1
120-11 273-1
219 é o 212-1

with Oval flanae (N)

Produktdatablad ScandiaPUMPS : www.scandiapumps.com

© ScandiaPUMPS 2017 Kabelgatan 7 : +46(0) 3005212 10
Med reservation for tryckfel 434 37 KUNGSBACKA : info@scandiapumps.com




Scandia | innovation
PUMPS | belonar

EBARA EVMSGS5 TRYCKSTEGRINGSPUMP

PIPE CONNECTION
EVMSG5

with Round flange (F)

Produktdatablad ScandiaPUMPS : www.scandiapumps.com

© ScandiaPUMPS 2017 Kabelgatan 7 : +46(0) 3005212 10
Med reservation for tryckfel 434 37 KUNGSBACKA : info@scandiapumps.com




Scandia | innovation
PUMPS | belonar

EBARA EVMSGS5 TRYCKSTEGRINGSPUMP

SECTIONAL TABLE

EVMSG5

N° PART NAME Mé;ﬁ;'é" DIMENSIONS STANDARD
4 Casing cover EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
5-1 Suction casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
5-2 Intermediate Casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
5-3 Intermediate casing bearing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
5-4 Discharge casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
6 Bottom casing Cast Iron EN GJL-250EE1551
7 Outer casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
21 Impeller EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
31 Shaft EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) - EN 1.4462 (AISI 329A)
32-1 Adjuster Key EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
43-4 Shaft sleeve (adjustment) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
43-5 Shaft sleeve (last stage) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
44-1 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
46 Ring (mechanical seal) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
47 Ring Holder EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
48 Impeller nut A2-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert M8
52-1 Bearing Tungsten carbide
75 O-Ring (plug) EPDM D. 12.37x2.62 OR 3050
75-1 O-Ring (plug) EPDM
107 Liner ring EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) + PPS
1M1 Mechanical Seal SiC / Carbon / EPDM
111-3 Mechanical seal seat EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
111-4 Seal holder EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
111-5 Mechanical seal cartridge EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
115-1 O-Ring (outer casing) EPDM D. 129.54x5.34 OR 6510
115-4 O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) EPDM D. 11.91x2.62 OR 115
115-5 O-Ring (seal cover) EPDM D. 32.99x2.62 OR 3131
17 Flange gasket EPDM
120-1 Tie-rod Galvanized steel 6.8 strenght class ISO 898/1 M10
120-3 Screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M4x10 1SO 4762
up to 4.0 kW M6x25 ISO 4762
120-6 Screw for coupling Galvanized steel
above 5.5 kW M8x20 ISO 4762
120-11 Screw for counterflange A2-70 UNI 7323
MEC 71-80 M6x20 ISO 4017
120-13 Screw for motor MEC 90-100-112 Galvanized steel 8.8 strenght class ISO 898/1 M8x20 ISO 4017
MEC 132 M12x40 1SO 4017
128-1 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M10 UNI 5588
128-3 Nut (motor) MEC 132 Galvanized steel M12 1ISO 4032
128-6 Nut for coupling Galvanized steel M6 1SO 4032
130-1 Set screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x8 UNI 5923
130-2 Screw for coupling guard A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x6 UNI 7687
131-1 Pin for shaft Carbon Steel D. 4x32 UNI 4838
135-1 Washer Galvanized steel D. 10.5x21x2 UNI 6592
135-6 Washer Carbon Steel 26
137-1 Impeller spacer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
. up to 4.0 kW Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
140 Coupling
above 5.5 kW Cast Iron
162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
212 Plug EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) G 3/8
2121 Plug EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) G 3/8
212-2 Venting plug EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
219 Counter flange Galvanized steel
245 Coupling guard EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
273-1 Plug Washer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

Produktdatablad ScandiaPUMPS
Kabelgatan 7

434 37 KUNGSBACKA

www.scandiapumps.com
+46(0) 3005212 10
info@scandiapumps.com

© ScandiaPUMPS 2017
Med reservation for tryckfel




Scandia | innovation

PUMPS | belonar

EBARA EVMSGS5 TRYCKSTEGRINGSPUMP

QUANTITY FOR MODEL

EVMSG5

1
|
2 Qi ||| T[]
= o
IR g [« [ofalala]alala]o]o]olala]o]o]a]a]a] o]
=
> )
W lafafafoafafoafa|a|oajoa|oalalalofoafolofoloaloa MM RIEINRIRIEIRIRIRI IR IR Rl el Bl
=
@ Q
===~ =|==[=[=|=|=|<|~|=|=|<|~|— I e I R I I R I R I R e I I e I I e e
= N
3 -
N N e I N e e N N N N R N e e e :
= Nl || ||| ||| ||| |||~
I
)
e e e e e e e e e e e e R e R R e e e B ~
~ N R e B B B e B e B B B e B B e B B e B
N
Slel=l=l=l=l=|=|=l=|=|=|=|=|=|=|=|=|=|=|~
gllallelel=lel =TTl T = [T <<
~ -
Slajo|<lo|o[~|o|o|e|e|a|e|z]e=|2c|a]e|x —
N[N |[N|[N|N[N|[N|[N[N[N[N[N[N[N]N|N|[N[N]N|N
- =
R AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR =
N ;
SR [N U (U N (BN (U PR (U (U U (U (U O (U (U U (U U U -
Oclelelalalalelalalalalalalalclcle]e]<]« e
by
= wm44444444444444444///
N R R R R B R A A N I R I R I R S S A I I ) <
%)
e e e e e e e e e e I R e e e e o e e e R R I R R A R e R
<
Sl |=]<]={|<]|<]|<]|<]- =
B e el el I I R I el R I I I I IR I I I I IR
o o B
Z Qla|la|a|a|alafo|alofo|ojofo]|ofofo]o]ofo]o =z
o
— AR R R R A A R R R
%11111111122222222223 ~
—
e T T T T =T T T T = = = =T o [o|o]|o|o]o|o|o|o]o]o]olo]|o]o]s|o|o|ofs
K -
M11111111122222222223 m44444444444444444/ll
%11111111122222222223 M
QL L~~~ [~|~|~~~~|~[~[~|~|~|~~|=|~|~|~
~ -
ololr|n|lo(c|o|lv|o|lo|lv|ls|v|~
[ H Rl Kl el il R Rl e I e I RN R0 RN RS REY Il e R <
%44444444444444444444
- =
B e e e e e e e e e R S e R e e
8 )
ae)
¥ IR ARARARARARARAR AR AR AR ARAR AR AR AR AR AR AR
L R e e e e N R S R R RN R B B el R ]
b -
¥
“lalom|tlw|lo|~lo|lo|o|c|x|[o|t(e[~[o|o|o|w|n =
N Al Il Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl Bnll AN B0 BO B R R e A S A I R R N ) B BN B B
[ R R R B B I I I R I I R IR I R I I R I I N
I s T —————-
sl ||~
©
N R A S A A A R I I N R S I R T I m44444444444444444444
o | olc|a|s|o|~|o|la|o
b Nl |tw]|o|I~nfo|lo|lo |2 | |I25 QIS M
ISIRARARANARASARERARARARARARARARARIRARARAN
N e e e N N N N I N R I B S e e R =
o .
< ||| |=|=|=|=|=]+ Sla|a|alafa|a|a|afo|o|ofafofoa|a|<<[<]~]~
-
ol ~la|o|alalalalalalw|vlv
o [NV [YNd|ld|o|o|o|o|f| | f|o|v|w NlYlw Nln|e|olo|e|a|o|e|w|v|w
2 |22z = =|Y|Y|s|s|q|a|f|v|R|o|o|a|v|R o 2252l |d|d|o|d oo |S|L|(e|g|e
> |§[BFIB|S K|S |0 |v | |-|C ||| N[ 2 (2|28 =z|Z|Y|Y|Ss|=|q|a|lF|v|R|a|[S|a|v|=
F lo|lv|lv|lv|lvlvlv|lv|lv|lv|lw|lw|lvlv|v|v|v|w|wv|w > [Qls|sF|B|s|R|a|s|=|F||< || |~|"|q|q ||
(=N ROR ROR OB NORROR ROR RON ROR ROR ROY NOR NOR OB ROR ROR RO ROR NOR JOR NO) F o lolulw|lvlv|lv|lv|lv|lvfvfw|w|v|v|vw|lw|w|w|w|w
£ DID|AD|D|D]|D|D|D|D[D[D]|D[D[R|D[D[(D|D|[ND|NR (- NOREOR RO RO NOURNOR RO NOR NURROR RO NOR NORRON NON ROR ROR RON NOR NO]
5 |2|2|2|2|2|2|2|=|2|2|2|=|=|2|2(=|2|=|2|2 £ |a|la|la|a|o|o|e|a|la|a|o|o|a|la|la|a|o|a|a|a
a (=== =1=1=2=2=21=2=121=2=21=21=20=222>2> = = =N = =N = b= [N [ (b= [ [ (b= I3 [ [ I = = I3
W | |ww|w|Ww|w|w|w|ww|w|ww|www|w [ I S P P I I I I I I - I I I P I I B
U|L|L|D|D|D|D|b|D|o|o|b|D|Dh|Db|D|L|D|o|d

* only for Oval flange (N)

=[] shaftin EN 1.4462 (AISI 329A)

128-3: only for motor above 5.5 kW (see drawing pag.247)

=
o
©
w
a
=
]
a
&
iS
<
©
2
3
3
3

ScandiaPUMPS
Kabelgatan 7

Produktdatablad

+46(0) 30052 12 10

© ScandiaPUMPS 2017

info@scandiapumps.com

434 37 KUNGSBACKA

Med reservation for tryckfel




